
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the
Commission Regulation (EC) No 2152/2004. (See end of Document for details)

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2152/2004 of 16 December 2004 repealing
Regulation (EC) No 238/2004 opening an invitation to tender for the

reduction in the duty on sorghum imported into Spain from third countries

Article 1 Regulation (EC) No 238/2004 is hereby repealed.  
Article 2 This Regulation shall enter into force on the day of...  

  Signature  



2 Commission Regulation (EC) No 2152/2004 of 16 December 2004 repealing Regulation (EC) No...
Document Generated: 2023-12-16

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the
Commission Regulation (EC) No 2152/2004. (See end of Document for details)

(1) OJ L 270, 21.10.2003, p. 78.
(2) OJ L 177, 28.7.1995, p. 4. Regulation as last amended by Regulation (EC) No 777/2004 (OJ L

123, 27.4.2004, p. 50).
(3) OJ L 40, 12.2.2004, p. 23.

https://webarchive.nationalarchives.gov.uk/eu-exit/https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=uriserv:OJ.L_.2003.270.01.0078.01.ENG
https://webarchive.nationalarchives.gov.uk/eu-exit/https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=uriserv:OJ.L_.1995.177.01.0004.01.ENG
https://webarchive.nationalarchives.gov.uk/eu-exit/https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=uriserv:OJ.L_.2004.123.01.0050.01.ENG
https://webarchive.nationalarchives.gov.uk/eu-exit/https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=uriserv:OJ.L_.2004.123.01.0050.01.ENG
https://webarchive.nationalarchives.gov.uk/eu-exit/https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/?uri=uriserv:OJ.L_.2004.040.01.0023.01.ENG


Commission Regulation (EC) No 2152/2004 of 16 December 2004 repealing Regulation (EC) No...
Document Generated: 2023-12-16

3

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Regulation (EC) No
2152/2004.


